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·· Tariff' 
Item No. 

40.14.049 
59.03.001 
69.14.000 
70.10.001 
71.12.009 

76.06.000 

83.05.009 

83.07.021 

84.11.031} 
84.11.041 
84.11.051 

84.18.031 

84.24.041 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 

84.47.009 
84.61.021 
84.63.029 
85.03.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 580-continued 
APPROV ALS-'-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Pref. 

Diaphrams of synthetic rubber or neoprene .. Free Free 
Sontara flame resistant spun laced fabric .. Free 
Ceramic ferrules for stainless steel anchors .. Free Free 
Vials tube, both neutral and soda, of all sizes .. Free 

(2) Badges imported by the under-mentioned Free Free 
organisations for distribution to members 
only of such organisations: 

Toastmasters clubs .. .. . . 
Hollow mast blanks of aluminium 7075, sizes Free Free 

4.56 mm x 1.15 mm x 50.2 mm and 4.75 mm x 
1.15 mm x 50.2 mm 

Fittings, mechanisms and metals for loose leaf Free Free 
binders and files 

Excluding: 
2 ring 'O' 'D' and square shape fittings between 

23 mm and 40 mm capacity 
3 ring 'O' 'D' and sqaure shape pull-open 

fittings between 23 mm and 40 mm capacity, 
with rings at 108 mm centres 

Lamps· designed solely for use with video cameras Free Free 
when imported: 
(1) by a school, college or university, for use by 

that school, college or university and not 
for resale; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are 
being imported for sale only to schools, 
colleges or universities and that they will 
remain the property of the school, college 
or university and will not be sold or other-
wise disposed of without payment of the 
duty otherwise payable under the Customs 
Tariff 

Parts, excluding parts of general use, when declared Free Free 
for repair purposes on the following locally made 
compressors: 

Broomwade or Holman .. .. .. 
Atlas Copco .. .. . . .. 

Filters /driers, for removing moisture and contamin- Free Free 
ants from fluorinated hydrocarbon refrigerants 
in refrigeration systems 

Excluding: 
(1) Refrigerated compressed air driers 
(2) Air filters for air conditioning systems, venti-

lation systems, humidifying systems and 
the like 

(3) Absorption (chemical reactivation) type driers 
for compressed air systems 

Bomford Dyna-Drive cultivators .. .. Free Free 
Cylindrical grinding machines .. .. . . Free Free 
Magnetic drill presses, i.e., Black and Decker, cata- Free Free 

logue number 1554 
Pade SCD double automatic round shape tenoner .. Free Free 
Birkett safety-relief valves .. . . .. Free 
Holset flexible rubber block couplings .. .. Free Free 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds Free 

approved by the Minister 
APPROVED: 

Eveready: 
Lithium button cells ECR 2016, ECR 2025, 

ECR 2032 

--No. 115 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I Ref. Code From To• 

99 901056E 1 /9 /81 30/9/ 84 
.. 919536L 1 /6/82 30/6/85 
15 919537] 1 /6 /82 30/6/85 
.. 9195410 1 /7 /82 30/9/85 
99 

206663H 1 /1 /81 · .. 
15 919502F 1 /6/82 30/6/85 

15 110324F 1 /3 /79 30/6/85 

31 206402C l /4/82 30/6/84 

15 

205713B 1 /10/81 30/9/83 
901629F 1 /10/82 30/9/83 

10 206670L 1 /7 /82 30/6/84 

10 901627K 1 /5 /82 31 /3 /85 
10 201130B 1 /7 /78 30/6/84 
10 2066720 1/11/81 30/6/83 

10 206674C 1 /4 /82 30/6/83 
.. 9091310 1 /10/82 30/6/85 
10 919603L l /8 /82 30/6/85 
.. 

/ 919539C 1 /8 /82 30/9/85 


