TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 580-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	40.14.049	Diaphrams of synthetic rubber or neoprene	Free	Free	99	901056E	1 /9 /81	30/9/
ĸ	59.03.001	Sontara flame resistant spun laced fabric	Free			919536L	1/6/82	30/6/
ĸ	69.14.000	Ceramic ferrules for stainless steel anchors	Free	Free	15	919537J	1/6/82	30/6/
ĸ	70.10.001	Vials tube, both neutral and soda, of all sizes	Free		1	919541G	1 /7 /82	30/9/
I.O.	71.12.009	(2) Badges imported by the under-mentioned organisations for distribution to members only of such organisations:	Free	Free	99	-		
		Toastmasters clubs			1	206663H	1 /1 /81	••
K	76.06.000	Hollow mast blanks of aluminium 7075, sizes 4.56 mm × 1.15 mm × 50.2 mm and 4.75 mm × 1.15 mm × 50.2 mm	Free	Free	15	919502F	1 /6 /82	30/6
VN	83.05.009	Fittings, mechanisms and metals for loose leaf binders and files Excluding:	Free	Free	15	110324F	1 /3 /79	30/6
		2 ring 'O' 'D' and square shape fittings between 23 mm and 40 mm capacity						
		3 ring 'O' 'D' and square shape pull-open						21
- - 		fittings between 23 mm and 40 mm capacity, with rings at 108 mm centres	_	_				••• •
i .O.	83.07.021	Lamps designed solely for use with video cameras when imported: (1) by a school, college or university, for use by	Free	Free	31	206402C	1 /4 /82	30/6
		 (1) by a school, conge of university for all of that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are 						
		being imported for sale only to schools,						
		colleges or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college						
5		or university and will not be sold or other-						
		wise disposed of without payment of the						
		duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff						
	84.11.031 84.11.041 84.11.051	Parts, excluding parts of general use, when declared for repair purposes on the following locally made compressors:	Free	Free	15			
	o4.11.051j	Broomwade or Holman Atlas Copco				205713B 901629F	1 /10 /81 1 /10 /82	30 /9 30 /9
[. O .	84.18.031	Filters/driers, for removing moisture and contamin- ants from fluorinated hydrocarbon refrigerants in refrigeration systems	Free	Free	10	206670L	1 /7 /82	30/6
	5	Excluding: (1) Refrigerated compressed air driers (2) Air filters for air conditioning systems, venti-						
	:	lation systems, humidifying systems and						
		the like (3) Absorption (chemical reactivation) type driers for compressed air systems						
/N	84.24.041	Bomford Dyna-Drive cultivators	Free	Free	10	901627K	1 /5 /82	31/3
.0.	84.45.009	Cylindrical grinding machines	Free	Free	10	201130B	1 /7 /78	30/6
.0.	84.47.009	Magnetic drill presses, i.e., Black and Decker, cata- logue number 1554	Free	Free	10	206672G	1 /11 /81	30/6
.0.	84.47.009	Pade SCD double automatic round shape tenoner	Free	Free	10	206674C	1/4/82	30/6
'N ·	84.61.021	Birkett safety-relief valves	Free	-		909131G	1/10/82	30/6
ĸ	84.63.029	Holset flexible rubber block couplings	Free	Free	10	919603L	1 /8 /82	30/6
К	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds	Free				ł	
		approved by the Minister APPROVED:					·	
		Eveready:						
		Lithium button cells ECR 2016, ECR 2025,			1	919539C	1 /8 /82	30/9
	1 I	ECR 2032	. · · ·		1		I	
	5				•			